

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8236/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2003 in CWJC No. 689/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,impleading party and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post for final disposal after eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master