

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6113 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKUND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on Default dated 12th day of  
August, 2011.

Four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file  
their respective statements of case.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master