

SECTION – XVI

MATTER FOR : 1.7.2014

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Applications for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6113 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

MUKUND KUMAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Counsel on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 242 has on 8th February, 2014 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal, which is registered as I.A. No. 6 and included in the paper books.

It is submitted that there are total 242 Respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 242 are represented through Mr. Samir Ali Khan and Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocates respectively. Service is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. Counsel for both the sides have filed their respective Statement of case in the matter. The matter is ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court and included in the Terminal List.

The application for early hearing in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR