

\236ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6113/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUKUND KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 23/09/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG

Mr. A.B.Kanade,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Ranjan,Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering that the issue involved in this appeal relates to a service matter and employees keep on superannuating, we deem it appropriate to direct that the matter may be listed for final hearing in the second week of January, 2017 before an appropriate Bench.

No order needs to be passed in the Interlocutory application. It is accordingly disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master